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VIDYA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY TECHNICAL CAMPUS -
Kilimanoor
Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade
“A Unit of Vidya International Charitable Trust”

Anti - Ragging Committee
Order No.VAST TC /GEN/ORD/24 /2024 Dt:- 09.09.2024

ORDER
As per the circular ( No.KTU/ASST6 (ADMIN)/1902/2021 dated 29.06.2021 of A. P. J Abdul Kalam
Kerala Technological University Chapter 4 and 6 in the First Statutes of the University and AICTE regulations -
constituted the College Anti Ragging Committee.

Sl Name Designation Department Position Phone No & email id
No
principal@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
8289824250
1 | Dr. Mathavaraj Ravikumar | Principal Chairman
HOD & Hostel brijilal.ruban@vidyatcklmr.ac.in
2 | Dr. C. Brijilal Ruban Warden CSE Convenor 9159401700
k.sargunan(@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
3 | Dr.K.Sargunan HOD CE Member 8526883613
pravin.rose@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
4 | Dr. Pravin Rose T HOD EEE Member 9745057329
jayanthi.ls@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
5 | Dr. Jayanthi L S HOD AS Member 9995397237
jayarenjini.n@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
6 | Dr. Jayarenjini N HOD ECE Member 9846530372
arun.kl@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
7 | Mr. ArunK L HOD ME Member 9895602779
anjala.ss@vidyatcklmr.ac.in ,
§ Ms. Anjala S.S. Asst. Prof EEE Member 8289879506
midhila.m@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
9 | Ms. Midhila M Asst. Prof CE Member 7736552806
Physical. jijeesh.sekhar@vidyatcklmr.ac.i
10 | Mr. Jijeesh Sekhar J R Asst. Prof Education Member n, 7909163534
Trade ratheesh.b@vidyatcklmr.ac.in,
11 | Mr. Ratheesh. B Instructor ME Member 9495207809
12 | Mr. Rahul Krishnan R Student S5 ME Member rahulkrishnar2004@gmail.com
13 | Mr. Nijjin S.S. Student 57 ECE Member nijinss123@gmail.com
14 | Ms. Sandra Udayakumar Student 87 CSE Member 8590583826
15 | Ms. Gowri Parvathy S S Student 87 CE Member gowriadithyal2@gmail.com
16 | Mahadev S Student S1CE Member mahadevsunil@gmail.com
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VIDYA ACADEMY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY TECHNICAL CAMPUS -
Kilimanoor

Accredited by NAAC with B++ Grade
“A Unit of Vidya International Charitable Trust”

Copy to

1. Executive Director, VICT

2. Project Director, VICT
3. Director, VASTTC

4.  Members

5. AIlLHODS

6.

T

Network cell (for upload in site)
All staff members (through e-mail)

17 | Uthara S Unni Student S1 CSE Member Utharaunni06@gmail.com
18 | Subi O Kuttan Student S8 EGE Member 9947532719
19 | Mr. Adith V S Student S3 CSE Member 9447589518
Station House 9497987020
Officer,
Kilimanoor
20 | Mr. Jayan B Police Stattion Member
21 | Ms. Bindu Santhosh PTA Nominee Member 9946321175
22 | Mr. Suresh Babu PTA Nominee Member 9446794106
President, 9995388598
Kilimanoor
23 | Mr. T.R. Manoj Panchayat Member
Local 9447657804
Reporter,
Mathrubhumi
Daily,
24 | Mr. Thoppil Sreekandan Kilimanoor Member
25 | Brig.K.S.Shaji Director Member k.s.shaji@vidyatcklmr.ac.in
Duties and responsibilities of the committee will be to ensure compliance with the provisions of law in
force concerning ragging and to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-Ragging Squad in prevention
of ragging in the institution. Frequency of meetings shall be normally once in a month.
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